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Race 1  SEN 8O 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 377 Itchen Imperial RC A Bator 6:30.80 4.9

Race 2  SEN 4X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 387 Claires Court Sch R McCoriston 6:53.45 4.6

Race 3  SEN 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 12 Bexhill RC Cahill 6:44.96 4.7

2 233 Herne Bay B Smissen 6:50.14 4.6

Race 4  SEN 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 397 Christchurch RC Rabbets 7:24.07 4.3

2 396 Bexhill RC McCorry 7:30.14 4.2

3 395 Bournemouth Univ M Joscelyne 7:31.66 4.2

Race 5  SEN 2- 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 256 Molesey BC P Robinson 6:57.25 4.6

2 42 Maidstone Invicta RC M Hellen 7:07.96 4.4

3 43 Molesey BC M Sbihi 7:08.13 4.4

4 254 Molesey BC F Brent 7:13.34 4.4

5 39 Molesey BC D Cadoux-Hudson 7:21.65 4.3

6 41 Dart Totnes J Lovering 7:28.38 4.2

7 255 Oratory School BC P Poynter 7:37.00 4.2

8 40 Dart Totnes/Exeter Humprey 7:37.41 4.2

9 44 Oratory School BC P Poynter 7:38.43 4.1

10 430 Oratory School BC P Poynter 7:44.27 4.1

11 257 Pangbourne/Oratory Waite-Roberts 7:49.47 4.0

12 46 Pangbourne/Oratory Waite-Roberts 7:58.00 4.0

Race 6  SEN 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 249 Upper Thames RC Halsall 7:20.40 4.3

2 426 BTC W Gromniak 7:22.42 4.3

3 31 Dart Totnes ARC Barton 7:22.58 4.3

4 251 BTC W Gromniak 7:25.89 4.3

5 248 Dart Totnes ARC Barton 7:26.89 4.3

6 33 Burway RC J Barrett 7:34.95 4.2

7 424 Bournemouth Univ M Godfrey 7:35.89 4.2

8 32 Henley RC Hanson 7:36.06 4.2

9 423 Abingdon RC A Bryson 7:36.24 4.2

10 250 Dart Totnes M Heming 7:49.96 4.0

11 35 Christchurch RC M Kelly 7:54.52 4.0

12 34 Dart Totnes M Heming 7:55.99 4.0

Timing and Results
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Race 7  IM3 8O 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 218 Worcester Coll BC Hicks 6:22.69 5.0

2 219 Magdalen Coll BC P King 6:24.29 4.9

3 382 Worcester Coll BC Hicks 6:26.48 4.9

4 4 Magdalen Coll BC P King 6:26.65 4.9

5 381 Soton Coalporters ARC A Warren 6:28.33 4.9

6 385 Dart Totnes S Richardson 6:28.93 4.9

7 216 Itchen Imperial RC A Bator 6:32.42 4.8

8 384 Warwick Boat Club S Lay 6:46.38 4.7

9 220 Warwick Boat Club S Lay 6:49.96 4.6

10 221 Worcester Coll BC T Helfer 7:23.12 4.3

11 383 Marlow RC M Roels 7:35.28 4.2

12 386 Worcester Coll BC T Helfer 7:36.10 4.2

Race 8  IM3 4X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 226 Ryde RC I Hayden 6:44.56 4.7

2 225 Christchurch RC Bailey 6:44.66 4.7

Race 9  IM3 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 406 Bexhill RC Cahill 6:48.67 4.6

2 238 Bexhill RC Mithcell 6:49.91 4.6

3 17 Poole ARC K Keely 7:26.80 4.3

4 16 Marlow RC D Williams 7:50.67 4.0

5 19 Eton Excelsior RC P Miller 7:58.34 4.0

6 237 Poole ARC C Mew 8:12.41 3.9

7 18 Marlow RC M Roels 8:45.74 3.6

Race 10  IM3 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 65 Bournemouth Univ M Godfrey 7:37.12 4.2

2 63 Abingdon RC A Bryson 7:38.48 4.1

3 444 Burway RC Cowley 7:49.97 4.0

4 442 Canford School A Talbot 7:50.48 4.0

5 448 Canford School J Thorpe 7:55.39 4.0

6 64 Dart Totnes Clarke 7:55.75 4.0

7 66 Lymington P Lock 8:18.79 3.8

8 445 BTC D Harrison 8:21.01 3.8

9 272 BTC D Harrison 8:21.53 3.8

10 273 Bournemouth Univ M Joscelyne 8:23.32 3.8

11 447 Canford School H Hill-Reid 8:25.35 3.8

12 446 Canford School G Lewis 8:27.62 3.7

13 68 Burway RC S Barrett 8:28.09 3.7

14 451 Canford School W O Rourke 8:29.51 3.7

15 443 Canford School C Parnham 8:31.79 3.7

16 271 Bournemouth Univ C Schneider 8:33.87 3.7

17 274 Poole ARC M Sewell 8:44.42 3.6

Timing and Results
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Race 11  COASTAL 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 240 Bexhill RC Cahill 7:37.65 4.2

2 416 Bexhill RC Matt Mitchell 7:38.13 4.1

3 24 Bexhill RC Hellier 7:46.17 4.1

4 241 Bexhill RC Hollick 7:47.67 4.1

5 26 Christchurch RC Rose 7:52.61 4.0

6 23 Bexhill RC Cowling 7:52.63 4.0

7 414 Poole ARC K Keely 7:58.10 4.0

8 242 Christchurch RC J Eames 7:58.24 4.0

9 413 Christchurch RC J Rose 8:03.30 3.9

10 417 Eastbourne RC N Norwood 8:05.43 3.9

11 21 Eastbourne RC A Fuller 8:09.01 3.9

12 22 Poole ARC C Mew 8:10.39 3.9

13 243 Christchurch RC Whittley 8:31.93 3.7

14 412 Eastbourne RC D Gordon-Watkins 8:58.40 3.5

15 25 Bexhill RC Page 9:19.31 3.4

16 418 Bexhill RC Page 9:38.59 3.3

Race 13  COASTAL 2- 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 96 Eastbourne RC R Noakes 8:55.85 3.5

2 295 Eastbourne RC G Bouwer 9:59.04 3.2

Race 14  COASTAL 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 288 Bexhill RC McCorry 8:15.74 3.8

2 88 Bexhill RC McCorry 8:32.37 3.7

3 287 Eastbourne RC C Guppy 8:33.67 3.7

Race 15  W SEN 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 247 Soton Coalporters ARC S A Inskip 7:57.67 4.0

2 29 Guildford RC Poole 8:15.02 3.8

3 422 Guildford RC Poole 8:19.21 3.8

Race 17  W SEN 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 99 Marlow RC E Mitchell 8:07.39 3.9

Race 18  W SEN 2- 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 129 Canford/TSS A Chitty 8:06.33 3.9

2 309 Pangbourne/Latymer McGrath 8:38.38 3.7

3 473 Pangbourne/Latymer McGrath 8:50.99 3.6

4 130 Pangbourne/Latymer McGrath 8:58.58 3.5

Race 19  W SEN 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 52 Molesey BC J Farmer 8:19.19 3.8

2 259 Reading RC Heemskerk 8:30.91 3.7

3 433 Abingdon RC S Marshall 8:32.78 3.7

4 54 Molesey BC R Walczak 8:33.65 3.7

Timing and Results
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Race 21  W IM3 8O 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 14 Magdalen Coll BC E Bacchus 7:23.25 4.3

2 393 Magdalen Coll BC E Bacchus 7:23.99 4.3

3 229 Magdalen Coll BC C Young 7:27.08 4.2

4 232 Christchurch RC Holmes-Smith 7:31.69 4.2

5 230 Worcester Coll BC Cumber 7:44.09 4.1

6 392 Worcester Coll BC Cumber 7:46.12 4.1

7 394 Christchurch RC Moult 7:52.57 4.0

Race 22  W IM3 4X+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 429 Guildford Rowing Club P Crouch 8:56.71 3.5

Race 23  W IM3 4X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 37 Abingdon RC A Brighton 7:27.99 4.2

2 253 Marlow RC S Scott 7:33.56 4.2

3 427 Abingdon RC C Hutchings 7:35.17 4.2

4 38 Marlow RC R Naylor 7:47.34 4.1

5 428 Poplar B & D RC L Birrell 7:59.44 4.0

6 252 Poplar B & D RC L Birrell 8:17.25 3.8

Race 24  W IM3 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 314 Marlow RC B Cawtherly 7:47.52 4.1

2 139 Maidenhead RC J Deacon 8:15.94 3.8

3 477 Maidenhead RC J Deacon 8:20.28 3.8

4 141 Poole ARC L Dyson 8:30.68 3.7

5 315 Bexhill RC Hourihane 8:41.27 3.6

6 140 Maidenhead RC L Draper 9:00.15 3.5

7 476 Poole ARC J Beckett 9:12.80 3.4

Race 25  W IM3 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 148 Reading RC Heemskerk 8:21.88 3.8

2 149 Molesey BC O Salt 8:36.68 3.7

3 482 Abingdon RC A Brighton 8:49.54 3.6

4 147 Molesey BC G Etherington 9:19.48 3.4

Race 26  W COASTAL 4X+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 517 Lymington D Bradford 8:54.43 3.6

2 193 Lymington S Curtis 8:56.99 3.5

3 192 Eastbourne RC A Planterose 9:46.49 3.2

Race 27  W COASTAL 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 357 Eastbourne RC L Baker 8:35.51 3.7

2 518 Bexhill RC Hourihane 8:38.38 3.7

3 356 Poole ARC J Beckett 8:49.52 3.6

4 519 Poole ARC L Dyson 8:54.39 3.6

Timing and Results
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Race 28  W COASTAL 2- 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 480 Eastbourne RC L Howell 9:20.21 3.4

Race 29  J18 80 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 2 Abingdon Sch BC W Davey 6:08.11 5.2

2 379 Abingdon Sch BC W Davey 6:09.16 5.1

3 213 Abingdon Sch BC W Davey 6:10.09 5.1

4 1 Abingdon Sch BC C Uden 6:26.43 4.9

5 211 Abingdon Sch BC C Uden 6:33.89 4.8

6 378 Abingdon Sch BC C Uden 6:39.18 4.8

7 212 Maidstone Invicta RC D Porter 6:42.42 4.7

Race 30  J18 4X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 223 Maidenhead RC R Ashburner 6:20.74 5.0

2 5 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Johncox 6:41.94 4.7

3 388 Cheltenham Coll BC J Kirkpatrick 6:43.10 4.7

4 6 Windsor Boys Sch BC L Sloan 6:44.20 4.7

5 222 Maidenhead RC J Van Der Valk 6:46.90 4.7

Race 31  J18 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 239 Dart Totnes Lovering 7:05.51 4.5

Race 32  J18 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 403 Exeter/Plymouth M Bowyer 7:10.40 4.4

2 402 Windsor Boys Sch BC J Clark 7:36.52 4.2

3 405 Windsor Boys Sch BC V Kleshnev 7:38.14 4.1

4 401 Hinksey Sc Sch G New 7:40.89 4.1

5 404 Dorney BC Tom 8:08.16 3.9

6 15 Tideway Sc Sch E Stewart 8:46.78 3.6

Race 33  J18 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 78 Maidenhead RC T Hope 7:19.65 4.3

2 75 Maidenhead RC R Ashburner 7:37.19 4.2

3 277 Exeter RC M Bowyer 7:38.12 4.1

4 76 Maidstone Invicta RC S Blackwell 7:38.92 4.1

5 77 Maidenhead RC S McCorriston 7:53.60 4.0

6 69 Canford School A Talbot 7:58.68 4.0

7 280 Windsor Boys Sch BC V Kleshnev 7:59.57 4.0

8 276 Windsor Boys Sch BC D Gandam 8:13.92 3.8

9 74 Canford School J Thorpe 8:22.11 3.8

10 73 Canford School H Hill-Reid 8:27.49 3.7

11 72 Hinksey Sc Sch G New 8:29.74 3.7

12 70 Canford School C Parnham 8:33.88 3.7

13 71 Canford School G Lewis 8:39.54 3.7

14 80 Canford School W O Rourke 8:56.92 3.5

Timing and Results
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Race 34  J17 4X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 224 Cheltenham Coll BC J Schoenleber 6:42.79 4.7

Race 35  J17 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 407 Lymington J Prince 7:45.78 4.1

Race 36  J17 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 409 Cardiff/Evesham Hnatiw 7:12.28 4.4

2 410 Windsor Boys Sch BC L Sloan 7:18.62 4.3

3 20 Dart Totnes S Richardson 7:34.75 4.2

4 408 Eton Excelsior RC Casey 8:01.66 3.9

5 411 Canford School N Martin 9:47.01 3.2

Race 37  J17 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 85 Exeter RC M Bowyer 7:35.68 4.2

2 285 Windsor Boys Sch BC L Sloan 7:44.55 4.1

3 281 Windsor Boys Sch BC A Wilson 7:51.53 4.0

4 84 Maidenhead RC L McCafferty 7:51.72 4.0

5 86 Maidenhead RC T Wallis-Caddell 7:54.06 4.0

6 83 Hinksey Sc Sch L Hiles 8:01.03 3.9

7 283 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Johncox 8:02.47 3.9

8 81 Lymington J Phillips 8:15.09 3.8

9 282 Exeter RC C Humprey 8:16.07 3.8

10 82 Maidenhead RC J Van Der Valk 8:22.20 3.8

11 455 Canford School J Robinson 8:23.28 3.8

12 284 Windsor Boys Sch BC J Clark 8:27.13 3.7

13 286 King Sch Cant BC L Cox 8:29.76 3.7

14 454 Canford School H Clifton 8:40.63 3.6

15 457 Canford School W Muggleton 8:43.01 3.6

16 452 Canford School A Watt 9:05.80 3.5

17 453 Canford School G Streeton 9:49.52 3.2

Race 38  J16 4X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 27 Hinksey Sc Sch J Kruip 6:52.98 4.6

2 419 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Baker 6:54.58 4.6

3 244 Guildford RC E Sylvester 6:58.30 4.5

4 28 Marlow RC Joe Rockell 6:58.40 4.5

5 420 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Gilmour 7:07.43 4.4

6 421 Marlow RC James Miller 7:49.28 4.0

7 245 Soton Coalporters ARC J Matthews 8:46.13 3.6

Timing and Results

© Mikrotime Sport Systems www.mikrotime.com Page 6 of 23



Organised by

The Marlow Regatta Committee

Results List for

The Thames Valley Trial Head

Sunday 31st January 2010

Dorney Lake, Eton

Race 39  J16 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 293 Reading RC N Brown 7:00.55 4.5

2 92 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Cox B 7:42.17 4.1

3 91 Pangbourne Coll Anslow-Wilson 7:43.33 4.1

4 294 Pangbourne Coll Taylor 7:44.10 4.1

5 462 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Cox B 7:47.60 4.1

6 463 Pangbourne Coll Peters 7:53.91 4.0

7 94 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Shimmin H 8:03.81 3.9

8 93 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Croall M 9:03.61 3.5

Race 40  J16 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 268 Cardiff/Evesham Hnatiw 7:12.79 4.4

2 267 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Gilmour 7:23.43 4.3

3 57 Burway RC Barras 7:28.53 4.2

4 266 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Clemance 7:29.34 4.2

5 269 Maidenhead RC M Trevena 7:31.30 4.2

6 441 Plymouth ARC J Roberts 7:36.07 4.2

7 440 Hinksey Sc Sch D Bowen 7:40.15 4.1

8 58 Eton Excelsior RC Casey 7:42.31 4.1

9 439 Guildford RC D Brown 7:44.22 4.1

10 59 Guildford RC E Sylvester 7:46.56 4.1

11 62 Windsor Boys Sch BC R Simpson 7:52.07 4.0

12 270 Windsor Boys Sch BC N Laws 8:04.28 3.9

13 60 Marlow RC James Miller 8:05.88 3.9

14 61 Canford School N Martin 9:48.15 3.2

Race 41  J16 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 115 Maidenhead RC J Beaumont 7:25.96 4.3

2 471 Burway RC Barras 7:40.62 4.1

3 126 Evesham RC Surman 7:50.15 4.0

4 117 Plymouth ARC J Dawson 7:50.25 4.0

5 114 Cardiff City RC H Natiw 7:54.25 4.0

6 103 Maidenhead RC A George 8:02.47 3.9

7 472 Hinksey Sc Sch T Swan 8:03.19 3.9

8 113 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Gilmour 8:03.82 3.9

9 106 Christchurch RC Bailey 8:08.08 3.9

10 119 Plymouth ARC J Roberts 8:09.34 3.9

11 104 Windsor Boys Sch BC A Robertson 8:09.46 3.9

12 111 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Clemance 8:10.16 3.9

13 307 Christchurch RC Rafferty 8:11.19 3.9

14 110 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Baker 8:16.79 3.8

15 116 Windsor Boys Sch BC J Calder 8:17.66 3.8

16 120 Canford School J Robinson 8:21.74 3.8

17 123 Maidenhead RC M Trevena 8:24.69 3.8

18 107 Maidenhead RC D Holden 8:26.79 3.7

19 118 Plymouth ARC J Nottley 8:28.63 3.7

20 125 Marlow RC S Pimlott 8:33.11 3.7

21 108 Windsor Boys Sch BC D Lisle 8:34.49 3.7

22 122 Windsor Boys Sch BC M Lloyd 8:40.58 3.6

23 124 Windsor Boys Sch BC N Laws 8:42.15 3.6

24 128 Canford School W Muggleton 8:42.41 3.6

25 105 Canford School A Watt 8:44.09 3.6

Timing and Results
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26 112 Canford School H Clifton 8:55.91 3.5

27 306 Eton Excelsior RC Casey 8:59.87 3.5

28 109 Canford School G Streeton 9:28.58 3.3

127 Canford School W Francis DNF

Race 42  J15 4X+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 316 Molesey BC A Bedford 7:07.77 4.4

2 319 Claires Court Sch J Harris 7:26.77 4.3

3 144 Claires Court Sch Joshua Harris 7:38.66 4.1

4 318 Marlow RC Glenister 7:58.45 4.0

5 479 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Haines R 8:06.63 3.9

Race 43  J15 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 498 Dart Totnes A Rowe 7:16.33 4.4

2 340 Nottingham RC D Parnell 7:35.59 4.2

3 167 Maidstone Invicta RC N Penny 7:47.93 4.1

4 166 Soton Coalporters ARC J Bell 8:39.57 3.7

5 342 Guildford RC P Milford 8:41.62 3.6

6 341 Itchen Imperial RC N Sharland 8:57.76 3.5

Race 44  J15 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 136 Dart Totnes Kerswell-Jensen 8:04.61 3.9

2 133 Nottingham RC D Parnell 8:21.74 3.8

3 138 Dart Totnes Rowe 8:24.41 3.8

4 474 Hinksey Sc Sch J Kruip 8:30.92 3.7

5 132 Leeds RC D Guerrero 8:31.46 3.7

6 311 King Sch Cant BC E Cox 8:48.70 3.6

7 131 Christchurch RC Aldridge 8:53.10 3.6

8 310 Eton Excelsior RC Algar 9:00.14 3.5

9 134 Ross RC Green 9:05.23 3.5

10 475 BTC R Hume 9:54.16 3.2

11 135 Lymington J Bull 10:33.31 3.0

Race 45  J14 4X+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 335 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Waters J 7:56.25 4.0

2 492 Soton Coalporters ARC J Bladen 8:00.27 4.0

3 333 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Kemp R 8:04.34 3.9

4 494 Maidstone Invicta RC R Porter 8:11.82 3.9

5 156 Tideway Sc Sch K McGarvey 8:37.41 3.7

6 495 Ryde RC S Corney 8:39.33 3.7

7 491 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Cole S 8:53.15 3.6

8 331 Claires Court Sch D Craydon 8:54.93 3.6

9 332 Hinksey Sc Sch I Alabi 8:56.54 3.5

10 493 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Mahoney D 9:02.55 3.5

11 334 Ryde RC S Corney 9:07.90 3.5

Timing and Results
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Race 46  J14 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 183 Soton Coalporters ARC J Bladen 8:04.79 3.9

2 181 Ross RC Gray 8:12.09 3.9

3 180 Marlow RC Ed Davis 8:17.54 3.8

4 508 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Kemp R 8:34.06 3.7

5 179 Marlow RC B Watkins 8:39.73 3.7

6 182 Hinksey Sc Sch I James 9:01.47 3.5

7 507 Tideway Sc Sch K McGarvey 9:11.03 3.4

8 509 Tideway Sc Sch L Almeida-Durkan 9:57.44 3.2

Race 47  J13 4X+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 506 Marlow RC William Sones 8:24.78 3.8

2 352 Tideway Sc Sch J Williams 9:13.52 3.4

Race 48  W J18 8O 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 10 Maidenhead RC K Ryde 7:36.17 4.2

Race 49  W J18 4X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 261 Bryanston Sch H Caplin 8:20.66 3.8

Race 50  W J18 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 260 Maidstone Invicta RC E Dow 8:58.89 3.5

Race 51  W J18 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 100 Exeter RC Payne 8:29.33 3.7

2 466 Itchen Imperial RC J Bull 8:51.89 3.6

Race 52  W J18 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 321 Canford School A Chitty 8:23.31 3.8

2 486 Tideway Scullers School S Lonergan 8:26.73 3.7

3 325 Tideway Scullers School S Lonergan 8:29.08 3.7

4 483 Christchurch RC Hunt 8:36.80 3.7

5 150 Bryanston Sch C Rafferty 8:47.09 3.6

6 484 Exeter RC Hutchings 9:00.00 3.5

7 152 Marlow RC Kiri-Anne Smith 9:03.65 3.5

8 485 Exeter RC Payne 9:15.15 3.4

9 151 Marlow RC Humphrey 9:24.15 3.4

10 324 Itchen Imperial RC K McGregor-Ritchie 9:43.01 3.3

11 323 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch E Fitzpatrick 9:50.62 3.2

Race 53  W J17 4X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 11 Guildford RC M Little 7:56.97 4.0

Race 54  W J17 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 262 Canford School A Hibbert 8:58.47 3.5

Timing and Results
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Race 55  W J17 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 301 Staines Boat Club A Musk 7:58.64 4.0

2 468 Guildford RC E Myles-Hook 8:41.51 3.6

3 304 Eton Excelsior RC Rodgers 8:54.44 3.6

4 101 Canford School C Batton 8:55.76 3.5

5 302 Guildford RC M Little 9:00.95 3.5

6 102 Eton Excelsior RC Rodgers 9:01.33 3.5

7 305 Hinksey Sc Sch S Bott 9:04.88 3.5

8 469 Bryanston Sch F Goodall 9:53.59 3.2

9 470 Guildford RC L Ludwinski 10:56.33 2.9

Race 56  W J17 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 155 Christchurch RC Hunt 8:36.89 3.7

2 330 Itchen Imperial RC J Bull 9:24.71 3.4

Race 57  W J16 8O 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 398 Sir Wm Perkins Sch B Gilby 7:26.71 4.3

2 400 Molesey BC M Godfrey 7:28.34 4.2

3 235 Molesey BC M Godfrey 7:30.40 4.2

4 234 Molesey BC L Stansbury 7:42.50 4.1

5 399 Molesey BC L Stansbury 7:48.58 4.1

Race 58  W J16 4X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 437 Maidenhead RC H Wallace 7:33.98 4.2

2 436 Guildford RC E Houston 7:50.31 4.0

3 263 Ross Rowing Club L Jones 8:09.33 3.9

4 55 Maidenhead RC C Haughey 8:14.15 3.8

5 264 Maidenhead RC R Zhao 8:45.12 3.6

6 56 Marlow RC I Bailey 8:58.11 3.5

Race 59  W J16 4+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 481 Canford School A Chitty 8:15.06 3.8

Race 60  W J16 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 153 Christchurch RC Joakim 7:52.59 4.0

2 375 Ross RC Surman 8:01.05 3.9

3 487 Dart Totnes Bibby 8:19.06 3.8

4 154 Dart Totnes Reiser 8:20.20 3.8

5 329 Guildford RC E Houston 8:33.49 3.7

6 326 Guildford RC A Hickson 8:34.32 3.7

7 327 Maidenhead RC A Renucci 8:51.92 3.6

8 489 Bryanston Sch O Boote 9:14.98 3.4

9 328 Ryde RC B Reeve 10:43.62 3.0

Timing and Results
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Race 61  W J16 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 499 Christchurch RC Fry 8:41.08 3.6

2 345 Eton Excelsior RC French 8:43.39 3.6

3 500 Christchurch RC Joakim 8:44.61 3.6

4 172 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Eastwood 8:57.34 3.5

5 170 Sir Wm Perkins Sch H McLeod 8:57.45 3.5

6 169 Sir Wm Perkins Sch G Clarke 8:58.57 3.5

7 501 Dart Totnes Reiser 9:05.80 3.5

8 348 Sir Wm Perkins Sch P Stevens 9:12.01 3.4

9 347 Canford School P Howarth 9:15.32 3.4

10 173 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Swan 9:18.98 3.4

11 346 Sir Wm Perkins Sch O Reed 9:28.21 3.3

12 344 Sir Wm Perkins Sch B Gilby 9:48.17 3.2

13 343 Maidenhead RC A Black 9:54.22 3.2

Race 62  W J15 4X+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 161 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch F Russell 8:00.35 4.0

2 336 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch F Russell 8:03.57 3.9

3 165 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Roberts T 8:11.49 3.9

4 159 Maidenhead RC C O Shea 8:16.17 3.8

5 496 Hinksey Sc Sch G Bradshaw 8:16.89 3.8

6 160 Hinksey Sc Sch E McGuckin 8:27.45 3.7

7 338 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Roberts T 8:32.75 3.7

8 337 Marlow RC K Gatfield 9:20.28 3.4

9 164 Maidstone Invicta RC L O Callaghan 9:30.66 3.3

10 158 Marlow RC Armstrong 9:57.10 3.2

Race 63  W J15 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 186 Eton Excelsior RC Baldwin 8:24.22 3.8

2 184 Ross Rowing Club A Beddard 8:28.13 3.7

3 513 Maidenhead RC E Wainwright 8:28.30 3.7

4 512 Maidenhead RC D Blakeslee 8:31.89 3.7

5 516 Christchurch RC Wiseman 8:33.95 3.7

6 510 Eton Excelsior RC Baldwin 8:36.74 3.7

7 355 Eton Excelsior RC Hogan 8:37.04 3.7

8 185 Hinksey Sc Sch A Koston 8:37.07 3.7

9 188 Christchurch RC Humphries 8:39.98 3.7

10 515 Eton Excelsior RC Simpson 9:05.12 3.5

11 511 Hinksey Sc Sch C Papp 9:06.93 3.5

12 189 Maidstone Invicta RC S McConchie 9:10.94 3.4

13 190 Eton Excelsior RC Steel 9:21.06 3.4

Race 64  W J15 1X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 524 Eton Excelsior RC French 8:41.73 3.6

2 197 Eton Excelsior RC French 8:50.72 3.6

3 195 Dart Totnes Bibby 8:54.79 3.6

4 532 Tideway Sc Sch S Behan 8:56.19 3.5

5 534 Sir Wm Perkins Sch S Pilgrim 9:01.27 3.5

6 533 Sir Wm Perkins Sch S Locke 9:04.84 3.5

7 529 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Stevens 9:06.64 3.5

8 530 Sir Wm Perkins Sch R Brown 9:09.36 3.5

Timing and Results
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9 527 Sir Wm Perkins Sch I Cummins 9:09.81 3.5

10 365 King Sch Cant BC M Rolph 9:11.12 3.4

11 361 Ross Rowing Club E Grindle 9:18.13 3.4

12 531 Sir Wm Perkins Sch R Joyce 9:19.10 3.4

13 526 Tideway Sc Sch I Cole 9:21.61 3.4

14 523 Burway RC Ferrely 9:23.59 3.4

15 525 Tideway Sc Sch H Burn 9:26.90 3.4

16 198 Eton Excelsior RC Hogan 9:28.27 3.3

17 522 Eton Excelsior RC Edwards 9:36.66 3.3

18 360 Maidenhead RC E Campbell 9:38.38 3.3

19 362 Sir Wm Perkins Sch E Ward 9:47.89 3.2

20 199 Staines Boat Club Shoran 9:50.46 3.2

21 363 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Harrison 10:02.28 3.2

22 194 Sir Wm Perkins Sch A Cackett 10:20.99 3.1

23 196 Sir Wm Perkins Sch E Hatto 10:33.08 3.0

24 359 Sir Wm Perkins Sch C Nichols 11:22.61 2.8

Race 65  W J14 4X+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 177 Tideway Sc Sch S Behan 8:14.38 3.8

2 351 Molesey BC E Krischer 8:24.47 3.8

3 176 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Dent 8:28.18 3.7

4 502 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Dicker K 8:34.98 3.7

5 505 Molesey BC N Wakeling 8:39.44 3.7

6 504 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Mulraine G 8:43.21 3.6

7 175 Maidenhead RC E Campbell 8:50.82 3.6

8 349 Tideway Sc Sch C Brown 8:52.47 3.6

9 503 Molesey BC M Poulter 8:59.66 3.5

10 178 Soton Coalporters ARC S Maxwell 9:04.86 3.5

11 350 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Cunningham W 9:31.79 3.3

Race 66  W J14 2X 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 208 Sir Wm Perkins Sch H West 8:33.03 3.7

2 541 Eton Excelsior RC Maitland 8:35.02 3.7

3 542 Soton Coalporters ARC S Maxwell 8:38.24 3.7

4 371 Tideway Sc Sch E Bannenberg 8:41.62 3.6

5 370 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Dicker K 8:41.72 3.6

6 205 Sir Wm Perkins Sch B Johnston 8:43.93 3.6

7 191 Eton Excelsior RC Traynor 8:48.34 3.6

8 543 Eton Excelsior RC Thorn 8:52.20 3.6

9 210 Eton Excelsior RC Thorn 8:55.41 3.5

10 539 Hinksey Sc Sch G Key 9:00.29 3.5

11 209 Staines Boat Club M Lock 9:02.94 3.5

12 372 Sir Wm Perkins Sch G Scott 9:05.28 3.5

13 373 Eton Excelsior RC Maitland 9:07.88 3.5

14 207 Guildford RC E Rice 9:24.32 3.4

15 540 Maidstone Invicta RC L Gilchrist 9:31.33 3.3

16 206 Tideway Sc Sch C Brown 9:45.34 3.2

17 538 Soton Coalporters ARC E Saunders 9:55.85 3.2

Timing and Results
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Race 67  W J13 4X+ 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 368 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Stevens 8:22.18 3.8

2 535 Staines Boat Club G Conner 8:43.06 3.6

3 201 Marlow RC Foister 8:47.75 3.6

4 366 Maidenhead RC C Higgs 9:07.23 3.5

5 202 Guildford RC H Stevens 9:33.54 3.3

6 367 Marlow RC Cox 9:37.76 3.3

7 203 Ross Rowing Club S Jenkins 9:43.22 3.3

8 537 Sir Wm Perkins Sch N Stevenson 9:44.85 3.2

9 200 Maidenhead RC C Gibson 9:53.75 3.2

10 369 Sir Wm Perkins Sch P Chaturvedi 10:21.18 3.1

Race 68  VET 8O - E 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 376 Soton Coalporters ARC D Smirk 7:13.09 4.4

Race 69  VET 8O - D 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 214 Molesey/Walbrook M Thomas 6:35.34 4.8

2 380 Maidenhead RC P Daniels 7:32.68 4.2

3 215 Maidenhead RC Richard Cox 7:43.98 4.1

Race 70  VET 4X - G 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 438 Twickenham RC J Sewell 8:19.48 3.8

Race 72  VET 4X - C 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 7 Christchurch RC Galloway 7:05.37 4.5

Race 73  VET 4+ - D 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 48 Ross RC Turbervil 7:29.41 4.2

2 49 Christchurch RC Whittley 8:11.16 3.9

Race 74  VET 4+ - C 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 432 Christchurch RC Galloway 7:38.01 4.1

2 47 Ross RC Leeman 8:29.25 3.7

Race 75  VET 4- - E 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 9 Molesey/Walbrook J Wishart 7:11.18 4.4

Race 76  VET 4- - D 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 8 Warwick/Poole Charlesworth 6:58.05 4.5

2 227 Warwick/Poole Charlesworth 6:59.80 4.5

Race 78  VET 2X - F 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 313 BTC R Green 7:49.36 4.0

Timing and Results
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Race 79  VET 2X - C 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 298 Christchurch RC Standley 7:37.39 4.2

2 464 Lymington T Bull 7:42.15 4.1

3 97 Lymington T Bull 7:42.41 4.1

4 297 Christchurch RC Galloway 8:12.94 3.9

Race 80  VET 1X - F 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 461 Ryde RC A Evans 10:03.97 3.1

Race 81  VET 1X - E 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 292 Bewl Bridge RC Phillips 8:39.31 3.7

Race 82  VET 1X - C 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 459 Ryde RC N Pike 7:55.92 4.0

2 458 Ryde RC M Jenner 7:56.33 4.0

3 460 Ryde RC R Page 8:04.57 3.9

4 89 Walbrook J Aqilina 8:06.55 3.9

5 289 Soton Coalporters ARC A Williams 8:26.33 3.8

6 290 Bewl Bridge RC M Maunsell 8:39.92 3.7

Race 83  VET 1X - B 

Posn No. Club/Org Name Run Time M/Sec

1 291 BTC S Maxwell 8:48.43 3.6

Race 84  VET 1X - A 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 36 Tideway Sc Sch Suthers 7:46.33 4.1

Race 85  W VET 8O - D 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 390 Molesey Boat Club C Thompson 8:37.36 3.7

Race 86  W VET 4X - D 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 30 Molesey BC E Bernard 8:33.92 3.7

Race 87  W VET 2X - E 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 478 Molesey BC M Fleming 9:11.19 3.4

Race 88  W VET 2X - B 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 142 Abingdon RC V Bennett 8:26.00 3.8

Race 89  W VET 1X - D 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 320 Christchurch RC Standley 9:36.08 3.3

2 146 Christchurch RC Standley 9:44.60 3.3

Timing and Results
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Race 90  MXD VET 8O - E 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 228 Twickenham RC R Tait 8:14.00 3.8

Race 91  DIVISION 1 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 2 Abingdon Sch BC W Davey 6:08.11 5.2

2 1 Abingdon Sch BC C Uden 6:26.43 4.9

3 4 Magdalen Coll BC P King 6:26.65 4.9

4 5 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Johncox 6:41.94 4.7

5 6 Windsor Boys Sch BC L Sloan 6:44.20 4.7

6 12 Bexhill RC Cahill 6:44.96 4.7

7 27 Hinksey Sc Sch J Kruip 6:52.98 4.6

8 8 Warwick/Poole Charlesworth 6:58.05 4.5

9 28 Marlow RC Joe Rockell 6:58.40 4.5

10 7 Christchurch RC Galloway 7:05.37 4.5

11 42 Maidstone Invicta RC M Hellen 7:07.96 4.4

12 43 Molesey BC M Sbihi 7:08.13 4.4

13 9 Molesey/Walbrook J Wishart 7:11.18 4.4

14 13 Marlow RC B Cawtherly T/O 7:13.35 4.4

15 78 Maidenhead RC T Hope 7:19.65 4.3

16 39 Molesey BC D Cadoux-Hudson 7:21.65 4.3

17 31 Dart Totnes ARC Barton 7:22.58 4.3

18 14 Magdalen Coll BC E Bacchus 7:23.25 4.3

19 115 Maidenhead RC J Beaumont 7:25.96 4.3

20 37 Abingdon RC A Brighton 7:27.99 4.2

21 41 Dart Totnes J Lovering 7:28.38 4.2

22 48 Ross RC Turbervil 7:29.41 4.2

23 20 Dart Totnes S Richardson 7:34.75 4.2

24 33 Burway RC J Barrett 7:34.95 4.2

25 85 Exeter RC M Bowyer 7:35.68 4.2

26 32 Henley RC Hanson 7:36.06 4.2

27 10 Maidenhead RC K Ryde 7:36.17 4.2

28 65 Bournemouth Univ M Godfrey 7:37.12 4.2

29 75 Maidenhead RC R Ashburner 7:37.19 4.2

30 40 Dart Totnes/Exeter Humprey 7:37.41 4.2

31 44 Oratory School BC P Poynter 7:38.43 4.1

32 63 Abingdon RC A Bryson 7:38.48 4.1

33 144 Claires Court Sch Joshua Harris 7:38.66 4.1

34 76 Maidstone Invicta RC S Blackwell 7:38.92 4.1

35 471 Burway RC Barras 7:40.62 4.1

36 92 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Cox B 7:42.17 4.1

37 58 Eton Excelsior RC Casey 7:42.31 4.1

38 97 Lymington T Bull 7:42.41 4.1

39 91 Pangbourne Coll Anslow-Wilson 7:43.33 4.1

40 24 Bexhill RC Hellier 7:46.17 4.1

41 36 Tideway Sc Sch Suthers 7:46.33 4.1

42 59 Guildford RC E Sylvester 7:46.56 4.1

43 38 Marlow RC R Naylor 7:47.34 4.1

44 167 Maidstone Invicta RC N Penny 7:47.93 4.1

45 126 Evesham RC Surman 7:50.15 4.0

46 117 Plymouth ARC J Dawson 7:50.25 4.0

47 16 Marlow RC D Williams 7:50.67 4.0

48 84 Maidenhead RC L McCafferty 7:51.72 4.0

49 62 Windsor Boys Sch BC R Simpson 7:52.07 4.0

Timing and Results
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50 153 Christchurch RC Joakim 7:52.59 4.0

51 26 Christchurch RC Rose 7:52.61 4.0

52 23 Bexhill RC Cowling 7:52.63 4.0

53 77 Maidenhead RC S McCorriston 7:53.60 4.0

54 86 Maidenhead RC T Wallis-Caddell 7:54.06 4.0

55 114 Cardiff City RC H Natiw 7:54.25 4.0

56 35 Christchurch RC M Kelly 7:54.52 4.0

57 64 Dart Totnes Clarke 7:55.75 4.0

58 34 Dart Totnes M Heming 7:55.99 4.0

59 11 Guildford RC M Little 7:56.97 4.0

60 46 Pangbourne/Oratory Waite-Roberts 7:58.00 4.0

61 19 Eton Excelsior RC P Miller 7:58.34 4.0

62 69 Canford School A Talbot 7:58.68 4.0

63 161 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch F Russell 8:00.35 4.0

64 83 Hinksey Sc Sch L Hiles 8:01.03 3.9

65 103 Maidenhead RC A George 8:02.47 3.9

66 113 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Gilmour 8:03.82 3.9

67 136 Dart Totnes Kerswell-Jensen 8:04.61 3.9

68 183 Soton Coalporters ARC J Bladen 8:04.79 3.9

69 60 Marlow RC James Miller 8:05.88 3.9

70 129 Canford/TSS A Chitty 8:06.33 3.9

71 89 Walbrook J Aqilina 8:06.55 3.9

72 99 Marlow RC E Mitchell 8:07.39 3.9

73 106 Christchurch RC Bailey 8:08.08 3.9

74 21 Eastbourne RC A Fuller 8:09.01 3.9

75 104 Windsor Boys Sch BC A Robertson 8:09.46 3.9

76 111 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Clemance 8:10.16 3.9

77 22 Poole ARC C Mew 8:10.39 3.9

78 49 Christchurch RC Whittley 8:11.16 3.9

79 165 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Roberts T 8:11.49 3.9

80 181 Ross RC Gray 8:12.09 3.9

81 55 Maidenhead RC C Haughey 8:14.15 3.8

82 177 Tideway Sc Sch S Behan 8:14.38 3.8

83 29 Guildford RC Poole 8:15.02 3.8

84 81 Lymington J Phillips 8:15.09 3.8

85 139 Maidenhead RC J Deacon 8:15.94 3.8

86 159 Maidenhead RC C O Shea 8:16.17 3.8

87 110 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Baker 8:16.79 3.8

88 180 Marlow RC Ed Davis 8:17.54 3.8

89 116 Windsor Boys Sch BC J Calder 8:17.66 3.8

90 66 Lymington P Lock 8:18.79 3.8

91 52 Molesey BC J Farmer 8:19.19 3.8

92 154 Dart Totnes Reiser 8:20.20 3.8

93 120 Canford School J Robinson 8:21.74 3.8

94 133 Nottingham RC D Parnell 8:21.74 3.8

95 148 Reading RC Heemskerk 8:21.88 3.8

96 74 Canford School J Thorpe 8:22.11 3.8

97 82 Maidenhead RC J Van Der Valk 8:22.20 3.8

98 186 Eton Excelsior RC Baldwin 8:24.22 3.8

99 138 Dart Totnes Rowe 8:24.41 3.8

100 123 Maidenhead RC M Trevena 8:24.69 3.8

101 142 Abingdon RC V Bennett 8:26.00 3.8

102 107 Maidenhead RC D Holden 8:26.79 3.7

103 160 Hinksey Sc Sch E McGuckin 8:27.45 3.7

104 73 Canford School H Hill-Reid 8:27.49 3.7

105 68 Burway RC S Barrett 8:28.09 3.7

Timing and Results
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106 184 Ross Rowing Club A Beddard 8:28.13 3.7

107 176 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Dent 8:28.18 3.7

108 118 Plymouth ARC J Nottley 8:28.63 3.7

109 47 Ross RC Leeman 8:29.25 3.7

110 100 Exeter RC Payne 8:29.33 3.7

111 72 Hinksey Sc Sch G New 8:29.74 3.7

112 141 Poole ARC L Dyson 8:30.68 3.7

113 132 Leeds RC D Guerrero 8:31.46 3.7

114 88 Bexhill RC McCorry 8:32.37 3.7

115 208 Sir Wm Perkins Sch H West 8:33.03 3.7

116 125 Marlow RC S Pimlott 8:33.11 3.7

117 54 Molesey BC R Walczak 8:33.65 3.7

118 70 Canford School C Parnham 8:33.88 3.7

119 30 Molesey BC E Bernard 8:33.92 3.7

120 108 Windsor Boys Sch BC D Lisle 8:34.49 3.7

121 149 Molesey BC O Salt 8:36.68 3.7

122 155 Christchurch RC Hunt 8:36.89 3.7

123 185 Hinksey Sc Sch A Koston 8:37.07 3.7

124 156 Tideway Sc Sch K McGarvey 8:37.41 3.7

125 71 Canford School G Lewis 8:39.54 3.7

126 166 Soton Coalporters ARC J Bell 8:39.57 3.7

127 179 Marlow RC B Watkins 8:39.73 3.7

128 188 Christchurch RC Humphries 8:39.98 3.7

129 122 Windsor Boys Sch BC M Lloyd 8:40.58 3.6

130 124 Windsor Boys Sch BC N Laws 8:42.15 3.6

131 128 Canford School W Muggleton 8:42.41 3.6

132 205 Sir Wm Perkins Sch B Johnston 8:43.93 3.6

133 105 Canford School A Watt 8:44.09 3.6

134 18 Marlow RC M Roels 8:45.74 3.6

135 15 Tideway Sc Sch E Stewart 8:46.78 3.6

136 150 Bryanston Sch C Rafferty 8:47.09 3.6

137 201 Marlow RC Foister 8:47.75 3.6

138 191 Eton Excelsior RC Traynor 8:48.34 3.6

139 197 Eton Excelsior RC French 8:50.72 3.6

140 175 Maidenhead RC E Campbell 8:50.82 3.6

141 131 Christchurch RC Aldridge 8:53.10 3.6

142 195 Dart Totnes Bibby 8:54.79 3.6

143 210 Eton Excelsior RC Thorn 8:55.41 3.5

144 101 Canford School C Batton 8:55.76 3.5

145 96 Eastbourne RC R Noakes 8:55.85 3.5

146 112 Canford School H Clifton 8:55.91 3.5

147 80 Canford School W O Rourke 8:56.92 3.5

148 193 Lymington S Curtis 8:56.99 3.5

149 172 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Eastwood 8:57.34 3.5

150 170 Sir Wm Perkins Sch H McLeod 8:57.45 3.5

151 56 Marlow RC I Bailey 8:58.11 3.5

152 169 Sir Wm Perkins Sch G Clarke 8:58.57 3.5

153 130 Pangbourne/Latymer McGrath 8:58.58 3.5

154 102 Eton Excelsior RC Rodgers 9:01.33 3.5

155 182 Hinksey Sc Sch I James 9:01.47 3.5

156 209 Staines Boat Club M Lock 9:02.94 3.5

157 93 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Croall M 9:03.61 3.5

158 152 Marlow RC Kiri-Anne Smith 9:03.65 3.5

159 178 Soton Coalporters ARC S Maxwell 9:04.86 3.5

160 134 Ross RC Green 9:05.23 3.5

161 189 Maidstone Invicta RC S McConchie 9:10.94 3.4

Timing and Results
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162 173 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Swan 9:18.98 3.4

163 25 Bexhill RC Page 9:19.31 3.4

164 147 Molesey BC G Etherington 9:19.48 3.4

165 190 Eton Excelsior RC Steel 9:21.06 3.4

166 151 Marlow RC Humphrey 9:24.15 3.4

167 207 Guildford RC E Rice 9:24.32 3.4

168 198 Eton Excelsior RC Hogan 9:28.27 3.3

169 109 Canford School G Streeton 9:28.58 3.3

170 164 Maidstone Invicta RC L O Callaghan 9:30.66 3.3

171 202 Guildford RC H Stevens 9:33.54 3.3

172 203 Ross Rowing Club S Jenkins 9:43.22 3.3

173 146 Christchurch RC Standley 9:44.60 3.3

174 206 Tideway Sc Sch C Brown 9:45.34 3.2

175 192 Eastbourne RC A Planterose 9:46.49 3.2

176 61 Canford School N Martin 9:48.15 3.2

177 199 Staines Boat Club Shoran 9:50.46 3.2

178 200 Maidenhead RC C Gibson 9:53.75 3.2

179 158 Marlow RC Armstrong 9:57.10 3.2

180 194 Sir Wm Perkins Sch A Cackett 10:20.99 3.1

181 196 Sir Wm Perkins Sch E Hatto 10:33.08 3.0

182 135 Lymington J Bull 10:33.31 3.0

127 Canford School W Francis DNF

Race 92  DIVISION 2 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 213 Abingdon Sch BC W Davey 6:10.09 5.1

2 223 Maidenhead RC R Ashburner 6:20.74 5.0

3 218 Worcester Coll BC Hicks 6:22.69 5.0

4 219 Magdalen Coll BC P King 6:24.29 4.9

5 216 Itchen Imperial RC A Bator 6:32.42 4.8

6 211 Abingdon Sch BC C Uden 6:33.89 4.8

7 214 Molesey/Walbrook M Thomas 6:35.34 4.8

8 212 Maidstone Invicta RC D Porter 6:42.42 4.7

9 224 Cheltenham Coll BC J Schoenleber 6:42.79 4.7

10 226 Ryde RC I Hayden 6:44.56 4.7

11 225 Christchurch RC Bailey 6:44.66 4.7

12 222 Maidenhead RC J Van Der Valk 6:46.90 4.7

13 238 Bexhill RC Mithcell 6:49.91 4.6

14 220 Warwick Boat Club S Lay 6:49.96 4.6

15 233 Herne Bay B Smissen 6:50.14 4.6

16 256 Molesey BC P Robinson 6:57.25 4.6

17 244 Guildford RC E Sylvester 6:58.30 4.5

18 227 Warwick/Poole Charlesworth 6:59.80 4.5

19 293 Reading RC N Brown 7:00.55 4.5

20 239 Dart Totnes Lovering 7:05.51 4.5

21 316 Molesey BC A Bedford 7:07.77 4.4

22 268 Cardiff/Evesham Hnatiw 7:12.79 4.4

23 376 Soton Coalporters ARC D Smirk 7:13.09 4.4

24 254 Molesey BC F Brent 7:13.34 4.4

25 249 Upper Thames RC Halsall 7:20.40 4.3

26 221 Worcester Coll BC T Helfer 7:23.12 4.3

27 267 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Gilmour 7:23.43 4.3

28 251 BTC W Gromniak 7:25.89 4.3

29 319 Claires Court Sch J Harris 7:26.77 4.3

30 17 Poole ARC K Keely 7:26.80 4.3

31 248 Dart Totnes ARC Barton 7:26.89 4.3

Timing and Results
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32 229 Magdalen Coll BC C Young 7:27.08 4.2

33 266 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Clemance 7:29.34 4.2

34 235 Molesey BC M Godfrey 7:30.40 4.2

35 269 Maidenhead RC M Trevena 7:31.30 4.2

36 395 Bournemouth Univ M Joscelyne 7:31.66 4.2

37 232 Christchurch RC Holmes-Smith 7:31.69 4.2

38 253 Marlow RC S Scott 7:33.56 4.2

39 340 Nottingham RC D Parnell 7:35.59 4.2

40 255 Oratory School BC P Poynter 7:37.00 4.2

41 298 Christchurch RC Standley 7:37.39 4.2

42 240 Bexhill RC Cahill 7:37.65 4.2

43 277 Exeter RC M Bowyer 7:38.12 4.1

44 234 Molesey BC L Stansbury 7:42.50 4.1

45 215 Maidenhead RC Richard Cox 7:43.98 4.1

46 230 Worcester Coll BC Cumber 7:44.09 4.1

47 294 Pangbourne Coll Taylor 7:44.10 4.1

48 285 Windsor Boys Sch BC L Sloan 7:44.55 4.1

49 314 Marlow RC B Cawtherly 7:47.52 4.1

50 241 Bexhill RC Hollick 7:47.67 4.1

51 313 BTC R Green 7:49.36 4.0

52 257 Pangbourne/Oratory Waite-Roberts 7:49.47 4.0

53 250 Dart Totnes M Heming 7:49.96 4.0

54 281 Windsor Boys Sch BC A Wilson 7:51.53 4.0

55 335 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Waters J 7:56.25 4.0

56 247 Soton Coalporters ARC S A Inskip 7:57.67 4.0

57 242 Christchurch RC J Eames 7:58.24 4.0

58 318 Marlow RC Glenister 7:58.45 4.0

59 301 Staines Boat Club A Musk 7:58.64 4.0

60 280 Windsor Boys Sch BC V Kleshnev 7:59.57 4.0

61 375 Ross RC Surman 8:01.05 3.9

62 283 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Johncox 8:02.47 3.9

63 336 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch F Russell 8:03.57 3.9

64 94 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Shimmin H 8:03.81 3.9

65 270 Windsor Boys Sch BC N Laws 8:04.28 3.9

66 333 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Kemp R 8:04.34 3.9

67 404 Dorney BC Tom 8:08.16 3.9

68 263 Ross Rowing Club L Jones 8:09.33 3.9

69 119 Plymouth ARC J Roberts 8:09.34 3.9

70 307 Christchurch RC Rafferty 8:11.19 3.9

71 237 Poole ARC C Mew 8:12.41 3.9

72 297 Christchurch RC Galloway 8:12.94 3.9

73 276 Windsor Boys Sch BC D Gandam 8:13.92 3.8

74 228 Twickenham RC R Tait 8:14.00 3.8

75 288 Bexhill RC McCorry 8:15.74 3.8

76 282 Exeter RC C Humprey 8:16.07 3.8

77 252 Poplar B & D RC L Birrell 8:17.25 3.8

78 261 Bryanston Sch H Caplin 8:20.66 3.8

79 272 BTC D Harrison 8:21.53 3.8

80 368 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Stevens 8:22.18 3.8

81 321 Canford School A Chitty 8:23.31 3.8

82 351 Molesey BC E Krischer 8:24.47 3.8

83 289 Soton Coalporters ARC A Williams 8:26.33 3.8

84 284 Windsor Boys Sch BC J Clark 8:27.13 3.7

85 325 Tideway Scullers School S Lonergan 8:29.08 3.7

86 286 King Sch Cant BC L Cox 8:29.76 3.7

87 259 Reading RC Heemskerk 8:30.91 3.7

Timing and Results
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88 243 Christchurch RC Whittley 8:31.93 3.7

89 338 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Roberts T 8:32.75 3.7

90 329 Guildford RC E Houston 8:33.49 3.7

91 287 Eastbourne RC C Guppy 8:33.67 3.7

92 326 Guildford RC A Hickson 8:34.32 3.7

93 357 Eastbourne RC L Baker 8:35.51 3.7

94 355 Eton Excelsior RC Hogan 8:37.04 3.7

95 309 Pangbourne/Latymer McGrath 8:38.38 3.7

96 292 Bewl Bridge RC Phillips 8:39.31 3.7

97 290 Bewl Bridge RC M Maunsell 8:39.92 3.7

98 315 Bexhill RC Hourihane 8:41.27 3.6

99 342 Guildford RC P Milford 8:41.62 3.6

99 371 Tideway Sc Sch E Bannenberg 8:41.62 3.6

101 370 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Dicker K 8:41.72 3.6

102 345 Eton Excelsior RC French 8:43.39 3.6

103 274 Poole ARC M Sewell 8:44.42 3.6

104 264 Maidenhead RC R Zhao 8:45.12 3.6

105 245 Soton Coalporters ARC J Matthews 8:46.13 3.6

106 291 BTC S Maxwell 8:48.43 3.6

107 311 King Sch Cant BC E Cox 8:48.70 3.6

108 356 Poole ARC J Beckett 8:49.52 3.6

109 327 Maidenhead RC A Renucci 8:51.92 3.6

110 349 Tideway Sc Sch C Brown 8:52.47 3.6

111 304 Eton Excelsior RC Rodgers 8:54.44 3.6

112 331 Claires Court Sch D Craydon 8:54.93 3.6

113 332 Hinksey Sc Sch I Alabi 8:56.54 3.5

114 341 Itchen Imperial RC N Sharland 8:57.76 3.5

115 262 Canford School A Hibbert 8:58.47 3.5

116 260 Maidstone Invicta RC E Dow 8:58.89 3.5

117 306 Eton Excelsior RC Casey 8:59.87 3.5

118 310 Eton Excelsior RC Algar 9:00.14 3.5

119 140 Maidenhead RC L Draper 9:00.15 3.5

120 302 Guildford RC M Little 9:00.95 3.5

121 305 Hinksey Sc Sch S Bott 9:04.88 3.5

122 372 Sir Wm Perkins Sch G Scott 9:05.28 3.5

123 366 Maidenhead RC C Higgs 9:07.23 3.5

124 373 Eton Excelsior RC Maitland 9:07.88 3.5

125 334 Ryde RC S Corney 9:07.90 3.5

126 365 King Sch Cant BC M Rolph 9:11.12 3.4

127 348 Sir Wm Perkins Sch P Stevens 9:12.01 3.4

128 352 Tideway Sc Sch J Williams 9:13.52 3.4

129 347 Canford School P Howarth 9:15.32 3.4

130 361 Ross Rowing Club E Grindle 9:18.13 3.4

131 337 Marlow RC K Gatfield 9:20.28 3.4

132 330 Itchen Imperial RC J Bull 9:24.71 3.4

133 346 Sir Wm Perkins Sch O Reed 9:28.21 3.3

134 350 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Cunningham W 9:31.79 3.3

135 320 Christchurch RC Standley 9:36.08 3.3

136 367 Marlow RC Cox 9:37.76 3.3

137 360 Maidenhead RC E Campbell 9:38.38 3.3

138 324 Itchen Imperial RC K McGregor-Ritchie 9:43.01 3.3

139 362 Sir Wm Perkins Sch E Ward 9:47.89 3.2

140 344 Sir Wm Perkins Sch B Gilby 9:48.17 3.2

141 323 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch E Fitzpatrick 9:50.62 3.2

142 343 Maidenhead RC A Black 9:54.22 3.2

143 295 Eastbourne RC G Bouwer 9:59.04 3.2

Timing and Results
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144 363 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Harrison 10:02.28 3.2

145 369 Sir Wm Perkins Sch P Chaturvedi 10:21.18 3.1

146 328 Ryde RC B Reeve 10:43.62 3.0

147 359 Sir Wm Perkins Sch C Nichols 11:22.61 2.8

Race 93  DIVISION 3 

Posn No. Club/Organisation Name Run Time M/Sec

1 379 Abingdon Sch BC W Davey 6:09.16 5.1

2 382 Worcester Coll BC Hicks 6:26.48 4.9

3 381 Soton Coalporters ARC A Warren 6:28.33 4.9

4 385 Dart Totnes S Richardson 6:28.93 4.9

5 377 Itchen Imperial RC A Bator 6:30.80 4.9

6 378 Abingdon Sch BC C Uden 6:39.18 4.8

7 388 Cheltenham Coll BC J Kirkpatrick 6:43.10 4.7

8 384 Warwick Boat Club S Lay 6:46.38 4.7

9 406 Bexhill RC Cahill 6:48.67 4.6

10 387 Claires Court Sch R McCoriston 6:53.45 4.6

11 419 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Baker 6:54.58 4.6

12 420 Windsor Boys Sch BC H Gilmour 7:07.43 4.4

13 403 Exeter/Plymouth M Bowyer 7:10.40 4.4

14 409 Cardiff/Evesham Hnatiw 7:12.28 4.4

15 498 Dart Totnes A Rowe 7:16.33 4.4

16 410 Windsor Boys Sch BC L Sloan 7:18.62 4.3

17 426 BTC W Gromniak 7:22.42 4.3

18 393 Magdalen Coll BC E Bacchus 7:23.99 4.3

19 397 Christchurch RC Rabbets 7:24.07 4.3

20 398 Sir Wm Perkins Sch B Gilby 7:26.71 4.3

21 400 Molesey BC M Godfrey 7:28.34 4.2

22 57 Burway RC Barras 7:28.53 4.2

23 396 Bexhill RC McCorry 7:30.14 4.2

24 380 Maidenhead RC P Daniels 7:32.68 4.2

25 437 Maidenhead RC H Wallace 7:33.98 4.2

26 427 Abingdon RC C Hutchings 7:35.17 4.2

27 383 Marlow RC M Roels 7:35.28 4.2

28 424 Bournemouth Univ M Godfrey 7:35.89 4.2

29 441 Plymouth ARC J Roberts 7:36.07 4.2

30 386 Worcester Coll BC T Helfer 7:36.10 4.2

31 423 Abingdon RC A Bryson 7:36.24 4.2

32 402 Windsor Boys Sch BC J Clark 7:36.52 4.2

33 432 Christchurch RC Galloway 7:38.01 4.1

34 416 Bexhill RC Matt Mitchell 7:38.13 4.1

35 405 Windsor Boys Sch BC V Kleshnev 7:38.14 4.1

36 440 Hinksey Sc Sch D Bowen 7:40.15 4.1

37 401 Hinksey Sc Sch G New 7:40.89 4.1

38 464 Lymington T Bull 7:42.15 4.1

39 439 Guildford RC D Brown 7:44.22 4.1

40 430 Oratory School BC P Poynter 7:44.27 4.1

41 407 Lymington J Prince 7:45.78 4.1

42 392 Worcester Coll BC Cumber 7:46.12 4.1

43 462 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Cox B 7:47.60 4.1

44 399 Molesey BC L Stansbury 7:48.58 4.1

45 421 Marlow RC James Miller 7:49.28 4.0

46 444 Burway RC Cowley 7:49.97 4.0

47 436 Guildford RC E Houston 7:50.31 4.0

48 442 Canford School A Talbot 7:50.48 4.0

49 394 Christchurch RC Moult 7:52.57 4.0

Timing and Results
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50 463 Pangbourne Coll Peters 7:53.91 4.0

51 448 Canford School J Thorpe 7:55.39 4.0

52 459 Ryde RC N Pike 7:55.92 4.0

53 458 Ryde RC M Jenner 7:56.33 4.0

54 414 Poole ARC K Keely 7:58.10 4.0

55 428 Poplar B & D RC L Birrell 7:59.44 4.0

56 492 Soton Coalporters ARC J Bladen 8:00.27 4.0

57 408 Eton Excelsior RC Casey 8:01.66 3.9

58 472 Hinksey Sc Sch T Swan 8:03.19 3.9

59 413 Christchurch RC J Rose 8:03.30 3.9

60 460 Ryde RC R Page 8:04.57 3.9

61 417 Eastbourne RC N Norwood 8:05.43 3.9

62 479 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Haines R 8:06.63 3.9

63 494 Maidstone Invicta RC R Porter 8:11.82 3.9

64 481 Canford School A Chitty 8:15.06 3.8

65 496 Hinksey Sc Sch G Bradshaw 8:16.89 3.8

66 487 Dart Totnes Bibby 8:19.06 3.8

67 422 Guildford RC Poole 8:19.21 3.8

68 438 Twickenham RC J Sewell 8:19.48 3.8

69 477 Maidenhead RC J Deacon 8:20.28 3.8

70 445 BTC D Harrison 8:21.01 3.8

71 455 Canford School J Robinson 8:23.28 3.8

72 273 Bournemouth Univ M Joscelyne 8:23.32 3.8

73 506 Marlow RC William Sones 8:24.78 3.8

74 447 Canford School H Hill-Reid 8:25.35 3.8

75 486 Tideway Scullers School S Lonergan 8:26.73 3.7

76 446 Canford School G Lewis 8:27.62 3.7

77 513 Maidenhead RC E Wainwright 8:28.30 3.7

78 451 Canford School W O Rourke 8:29.51 3.7

79 474 Hinksey Sc Sch J Kruip 8:30.92 3.7

80 443 Canford School C Parnham 8:31.79 3.7

81 512 Maidenhead RC D Blakeslee 8:31.89 3.7

82 433 Abingdon RC S Marshall 8:32.78 3.7

83 271 Bournemouth Univ C Schneider 8:33.87 3.7

84 516 Christchurch RC Wiseman 8:33.95 3.7

85 508 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Kemp R 8:34.06 3.7

86 502 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Dicker K 8:34.98 3.7

87 541 Eton Excelsior RC Maitland 8:35.02 3.7

88 510 Eton Excelsior RC Baldwin 8:36.74 3.7

89 483 Christchurch RC Hunt 8:36.80 3.7

90 390 Molesey Boat Club C Thompson 8:37.36 3.7

91 542 Soton Coalporters ARC S Maxwell 8:38.24 3.7

92 518 Bexhill RC Hourihane 8:38.38 3.7

93 495 Ryde RC S Corney 8:39.33 3.7

94 505 Molesey BC N Wakeling 8:39.44 3.7

95 454 Canford School H Clifton 8:40.63 3.6

96 499 Christchurch RC Fry 8:41.08 3.6

97 468 Guildford RC E Myles-Hook 8:41.51 3.6

98 524 Eton Excelsior RC French 8:41.73 3.6

99 457 Canford School W Muggleton 8:43.01 3.6

100 535 Staines Boat Club G Conner 8:43.06 3.6

101 504 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Mulraine G 8:43.21 3.6

102 500 Christchurch RC Joakim 8:44.61 3.6

103 482 Abingdon RC A Brighton 8:49.54 3.6

104 473 Pangbourne/Latymer McGrath 8:50.99 3.6

105 466 Itchen Imperial RC J Bull 8:51.89 3.6

Timing and Results
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106 543 Eton Excelsior RC Thorn 8:52.20 3.6

107 491 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Cole S 8:53.15 3.6

108 519 Poole ARC L Dyson 8:54.39 3.6

109 517 Lymington D Bradford 8:54.43 3.6

110 532 Tideway Sc Sch S Behan 8:56.19 3.5

111 429 Guildford Rowing Club P Crouch 8:56.71 3.5

112 412 Eastbourne RC D Gordon-Watkins 8:58.40 3.5

113 503 Molesey BC M Poulter 8:59.66 3.5

114 484 Exeter RC Hutchings 9:00.00 3.5

115 539 Hinksey Sc Sch G Key 9:00.29 3.5

116 534 Sir Wm Perkins Sch S Pilgrim 9:01.27 3.5

117 493 Sir Wm Borlase Gr Sch Mahoney D 9:02.55 3.5

118 533 Sir Wm Perkins Sch S Locke 9:04.84 3.5

119 515 Eton Excelsior RC Simpson 9:05.12 3.5

120 501 Dart Totnes Reiser 9:05.80 3.5

121 452 Canford School A Watt 9:05.80 3.5

122 529 Sir Wm Perkins Sch J Stevens 9:06.64 3.5

123 511 Hinksey Sc Sch C Papp 9:06.93 3.5

124 530 Sir Wm Perkins Sch R Brown 9:09.36 3.5

125 527 Sir Wm Perkins Sch I Cummins 9:09.81 3.5

126 507 Tideway Sc Sch K McGarvey 9:11.03 3.4

127 478 Molesey BC M Fleming 9:11.19 3.4

128 476 Poole ARC J Beckett 9:12.80 3.4

129 489 Bryanston Sch O Boote 9:14.98 3.4

130 485 Exeter RC Payne 9:15.15 3.4

131 531 Sir Wm Perkins Sch R Joyce 9:19.10 3.4

132 480 Eastbourne RC L Howell 9:20.21 3.4

133 526 Tideway Sc Sch I Cole 9:21.61 3.4

134 523 Burway RC Ferrely 9:23.59 3.4

135 525 Tideway Sc Sch H Burn 9:26.90 3.4

136 540 Maidstone Invicta RC L Gilchrist 9:31.33 3.3

137 522 Eton Excelsior RC Edwards 9:36.66 3.3

138 418 Bexhill RC Page 9:38.59 3.3

139 537 Sir Wm Perkins Sch N Stevenson 9:44.85 3.2

140 411 Canford School N Martin 9:47.01 3.2

141 453 Canford School G Streeton 9:49.52 3.2

142 469 Bryanston Sch F Goodall 9:53.59 3.2

143 475 BTC R Hume 9:54.16 3.2

144 538 Soton Coalporters ARC E Saunders 9:55.85 3.2

145 509 Tideway Sc Sch L Almeida-Durkan 9:57.44 3.2

146 461 Ryde RC A Evans 10:03.97 3.1

147 470 Guildford RC L Ludwinski 10:56.33 2.9

Timing and Results
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